

**City of Vancouver
Bid Tabulations**

ITB 15 -5 Street Lighting Components
Opens: May 5, 2015

Rexel
12370 SW Cimino St.
Tualatin, OR 97062
(503) 612-1174

North Coast Electric
10020 NE 72nd Ave.
Vancouver, WA 98686
(360) 567-0558

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (Each)	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Composite Poles (Cobra Head Poles)						
1	Whatley (RT50-20-DE-GRY-SMS-DTC).	20	\$ 635.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 13,500.00
2	Whatley (RT50-25-DE-GRY-SMS-DTC).	20	\$ 920.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 19,600.00
3	Whatley (RT50-30-DE-GRY-SMS-DTC).	10	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00
3	4' Mast Arm (Whatley MA-48).	10	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00
4	6' Mast Arm (Whatley MA-72).	20	\$ 184.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 3,940.00
5	8' Mast Arm (Whatley MA-96).	5	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,175.00
7	10' Mast Arm (Whatley MA-120).	5	\$ 254.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,350.00
8	12' Mast Arm (Whatley MA-144).	5	\$ 296.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,575.00
Post Top Poles-						
9	Whatley (RT35-16-DE-GRY-SMS-30-40).	20	\$ 508.00	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 10,900.00
10	Whatley (RT35-20-DE-GRY-SMS-30-40).	20	\$ 635.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 13,500.00
Acorn Poles-						
11	Whatley (XF45-D25M-14-DE-BLK-30-40).	20	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 47,000.00
12	Whatley (XF45-D25M-16-DE-BLK-30-40).	20	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 45,100.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 48,100.00

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (Each)	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
13	Whatley (XF45-D19M-20-AB-RAL7013-35-13-R1) 13"tenon.	5	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 12,125.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 12,925.00
Shepard's Crook Poles-						
14	Shakespeare (SHVA13-AO14-01-S-	5	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
15	Shepard's Crook Mast Arm (King KA27).	5	\$ 785.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
16	Whatley (ST45-BC363-14-AB-RAL6012-SMS-35-50).	5	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 7,625.00
17	Whatley (ST45-BC363-20-AB-RAL6012-SMS-35-50).	5	\$ 1,658.00	\$ 8,290.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 8,850.00
18	Whatley (ST45-BC363-14-AB-BLK-SMS-35-50).	5	\$ 1,147.00	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 6,125.00
19	Whatley (ST45-BC363-20-AB-BLK-SMS-35-50).	5	\$ 1,358.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00
Steel/Cast Aluminum Poles:						
Acorn Poles						
20	Hadco P-2065-16-A (cast aluminum pole, gloss black finish).	5	\$ 985.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4,800.00
21	Hadco SA7712A (Black Hand Hole Cover).	10	\$ 192.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00
22	Hadco P-2065-16-H (cast aluminum pole, gloss bronze finish).	5	\$ 985.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4,800.00
23	Hadco SA7712H (Bronze Hand Hole Cover).	10	\$ 192.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00
24	Hadco P-2061-16-G Verde (cast aluminum pole, Green Verde finish).	2	\$ 845.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (Each)	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
25	Hadco Mast Arm (PTH2330-P3-G).	2	\$ 755.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 1,460.00
26	King Florentine Jr (KSS-10FF-16-BZ).	5	\$ 3,635.00	\$ 18,175.00	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 17,175.00
27	King Florentine Sr (KSS-16FF-19-BZ).	5	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 18,375.00
28	King Luminaire Vancouver Twin Arm (KA91/VANC).	5	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 9,125.00
29	Phillips (USS 10-60-C-32-TER8-AB) Gloss Black Finish (SE 192nd Ave).	1	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,640.00
30	South Coast Lighting & Design (BCOXF2535-70A70RTF-16).	1	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
31	South Coast Lighting & Design (BCOXF2535-75A70RTF-20).	1	\$ 3,898.00	\$ 3,898.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
32	South Coast Lighting & Design (BCOXF3142-TS-Basecover).	1	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00
33	Valmont 200042705V4D/3DR12520G-10/HN24AB07034 (7th/Washington).	1	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 2,785.00
Cobra Head Poles-						
34	Valmont (2208-45-80-6-T-4-D1/1MA0632B45-Satin - / 25'MH 6' Lum Arm .188" Wall Satin Finish.	20	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 22,600.00
35	Valmont (2408-45-80-6-T-4-D1/1MA0632B45-Satin, 27'MH 6' Lum Arm .188" Wall Satin Finish.	20	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 1,137.00	\$ 22,740.00

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (Each)	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
36	Valmont (2708-45-80-8-T-4-D1/ 1MA0632B45-Satin, 30'MH 6' Lum Arm .188" Wall Satin Finish.	20	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 24,200.00
37	Valmont (1MA0632B45 – Satin , (Extra 6' Lum Arm).	40	\$ 126.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00
38	Valmont (1MA0832B45, Satin (Extra 8' Lum Arm).	10	\$ 148.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00
39	Valmont (1MB1032B45, Satin (Extra 10' Lum Arm).	5	\$ 234.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
40	Valmont (3500-8-6-2-08-D4Z – Satin 35'MH 8' Davit Arm .188" Wall Satin Finish.	1	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 1,985.00
41	Valmont (3500-8-6-1-06-D4Z-FP/BLK 35'MH 8' DAVIT ARM 8" BASE OD Shaft .188" Wall Powder Coat Painted Black Valmont Standard Color.	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1,710.00
42	Valmont (DS90-WA-8S-35) WSDOT Fixed/slip base pole w/single Davit Arm, Gloss black finish (SE 192nd Ave).	1	\$ 4,742.00	\$ 4,742.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 5,060.00
43	Valmont DB00654 (DS90-WA-10S (S)-40) (Lower River Road).	1	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
44	Valmont DB00654 (DS90-WA-6S (S)-40) (39th St. overpass).	1	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
45	Valmont DB00654 (DS90-WA-8S (S)-40) (39th St. overpass).	1	\$ 3,948.00	\$ 3,948.00	\$ 4,210.00	\$ 4,210.00
46	Valmont DB00372 (P-301) (Andreson Hill).	3	\$ 2,174.00	\$ 6,522.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 6,975.00

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (Each)	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
47	Valmont DB00372 (P-302) (Evergreen Hwy).	3	\$ 2,192.00	\$ 6,576.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 7,050.00
48	Valmont (P-302-30 MH-Twin 13.25 LA-GV-HH) (Andreson Hill).	3	\$ 3,786.00	\$ 11,358.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 12,150.00
Tear Drop Pole-						
49	Holophane MPU200HPP12B4R/AOL-915-01-NY-25.00-RT -7.0A-	2	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 14,200.00
50	CSB-CIS/HDGS/CS-SPCHOLE3/8-T(3.0X12.0)GAC48/1(MOD).	2	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,965.00	\$ 11,930.00
51	CA/CS-BA24H/1/1CO5.0/S/2EB-CA-CSEB/CO.	2	\$ 1,436.00	\$ 2,872.00	\$ 5,965.00	\$ 11,930.00
Fixtures:						
Acorn-						
52	Dynamic Lighting 150 HPS (DU138/A028AC-T3/TLA/150HPS-120/FDR-LL/BB/760FIN/CLB).	5	\$ 1,294.00	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 6,375.00
53	Hadco Acorn Fixture "Black" 100W HPS (R52-B-A-E-AA-1-A-G-R-G-100S-E).	20	\$ 958.00	\$ 19,160.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 18,700.00
54	Hadco Acorn Fixture "Black" 200W HPS (R52-B-A-E-AA-1-A-G-R-G-200S-E).	10	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 9,850.00

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (Each)	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
55	Hadco Acorn Fixture "Bronze" 100W HPS (R52-B-A-E-AA-1-H-G-R-G-100S-E).	2	\$ 958.00	\$ 1,916.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 1,870.00
56	Hadco Acorn Fixture "Bronze" 200W HPS (R52-B-A-E-AA-1-H-G-R-G-200S-E).	2	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 1,970.00
57	Hadco Acorn Fixture "Black" 100W HPS (R52-C-A-E-AA-1-A-G-R-G-100S-E).	20	\$ 935.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 18,200.00
58	Hadco Acorn Fixture "Black" 200W HPS (R52-C-A-E-AA-1-A-G-R-G-200S-E).	10	\$ 985.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 9,600.00
59	Hadco Acorn (replacement globe) (RG52-AEAAT).	10	\$ 595.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 5,800.00
60	Hadco Acorn Fixture "Black" 100W HPS (R54-B-A-E-AA-1-A-G-R-G-100S-E).	10	\$ 958.00	\$ 9,580.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 9,400.00
61	Hadco Acorn Fixture "Black" 200W HPS (R54-C-A-E-AA-1-A-G-R-G-200S-E).	10	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 9,850.00
62	Hadco Acorn (replacement globe) (RG54-AEAAT).	5	\$ 595.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,900.00
63	Hadco Acorn Fixture "Black" 100W HPS (R52-C-B-E-HH-1-A-G-R-G-100S-E).	10	\$ 958.00	\$ 9,580.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 9,350.00
64	Hadco Acorn (replacement globe) (R52-BEHAT).	5	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,800.00

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (Each)	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
65	Hadco Acorn Fixture "Verde" (R54-B-B-B-N-1-G-G-R-G-100S-E).	1	\$ 958.00	\$ 958.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 940.00
66	Hadco Acorn (replacement globe) (RG54-BENNNT).	1	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00
67	Holophane Acorn Fixture 100W HPS (OAL727-01/AWU100HP12B3SGH-TR).	5	\$ 935.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 3,950.00
68	Holophane Acorn Fixture 200W HPS (OAL751-01/AE200HP12B3MSGH-TR).	5	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 6,275.00
69	Holophane (lens/globe) UAA3MSGTR9811.	5	\$ 485.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,550.00
70	King Acorn Fixture 100W HPS (K118-R-LAR-III-100W-MOG-HPS-MT-K14-GH-PE-GR) (RAL-7013 DK Bronze w/RAL-1024 Gold Accents).	10	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 14,600.00
71	King Acorn Fixture 150W HPS (K118-R-LAR-III-150W-MOG-HPS-MT-K14-GH-PE-GR) (RAL-7013 DK Bronze w/RAL-1024 Gold Accents).	10	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 14,600.00
72	King (acorn style globe only) K118-LAR-III-K14 (MOD)-GR (M)(RAL-7013 DK Bronze w/RAL-1024 Gold Accents).	5	\$ 686.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 3,350.00
73	King (Acrylic lens replacement with Cast lens Ring) EAS-III.	10	\$ 312.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (Each)	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
74	King Roto-Lok Globe to old fixture (K4 Roto-Lok Globe Adaptor).	20	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,560.00
	Bollards-			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
75	BEGA BOLLARD (8534MH).	1	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 1,705.00
76	GARDCO BOLLARD (BRM 823-42-70MH-120-BRP).	5	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 6,625.00
77	GARDCO "Replacement Head for BRM823 Bollard" (C2829501-REPL).	5	\$ 695.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 3,375.00
78	GARDCO "upper mounting plate" (912400218927).	5	\$ 25.75	\$ 128.75	\$ 22.00	\$ 110.00
79	GARDCO "lamp encloser" (912400213891).	5	\$ 27.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 115.00
80	HOLOPHANE "Columbia Series Bollard" (BOL-C44-13-L-CI-BK-S100-MT).	2	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 2,270.00
81	KIM VRB1C/70HPS120/BLP/BR-C.	5	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 6,275.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
82	KIM XRB1R-C-BLP BOLLARD FIXTURE.	5	\$ 935.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00
	Cobra Head-					
83	100W HPS Cobra Head (Lumec 100W HPS Mogul Base 120/240 Multi tap W/PE socket HBS100HPSMC3DTA120CWAGLSRC).	40	\$ 288.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 10,680.00

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (Each)	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
84	200W HPS Cobra Head (Lumec 200W HPS Mogul Base 120/240 Multi tap W/PE socket HBS200HPSMC3DTA120CWAGLSRC).	40	\$ 310.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 11,520.00
85	250W HPS Cobra Head (Lumec 250W HPS Mogul Base 120/240 Multi tap W/PE socket HBS250HPSMC3DTA120CWAGLSRC).	10	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 2,880.00
86	GE COBRA HEAD LENS (35-232406R02).	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
87	KIM (1SA/SAR/150HPS 120/LG-P/A-30).	2	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00
88	KIM (85373-120R).	2	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00
Post Top-						
89	GE POST TOP 100W HPS LIGHT FIXTURE (PM1710S GE LU100ECO).	40	\$ 320.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 12,400.00
90	GE POST TOP LENS (35-120383R17).	50	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00
Sheppards Crook-						
91	Amerlux (PT40-3-R-SCR-1-TW-D142-RFS22-HPS100-120V-HR3-SAG-GL-BLK) (SE 190th Ave).	5	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 7,100.00
92	Amerlux (Lens only) (FB 22IN SAG Glass Kit).	5	\$ 338.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00
93	KING K213-EAS-III-100(MOG)HPS-120-KPL10-PEC (complete fixture in 100w).	5	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 6,725.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 6,550.00

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (Each)	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
94	EAS-III Acrylic lens (replacement with Cast lens Ring).	5	\$ 312.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
95	ELA (L8920-100WHPS-MT-PG5-CG) (color, RAL6012).	5	\$ 848.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
96	ELA Sheppards Hook Arm (CR18A).	5	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 2,225.00
Tear Drop (Orchards)-						
97	Holophane MPU200HPP12B4R (Orchards Tear Drop).	2	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 2,420.00
98	Holophane (Lens Only) TUB4.	2	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 346.00
Ballast Kits-						
99	ULT 123310UOOOC 100W HPS BALLAST KIT.	100	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00
100	ULT S100MLTLC3M500K 100W MULTI TAP.	100	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
101	ULT S200MLTAC4M500K 200W MULTI TAP.	100	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
102	ULT S250MLTAC4M500K 250W MULTI TAP.	20	\$ 49.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00
Lamps-						
103	Sylvania LU/70/MED HPS (clear).	100	\$ 7.95	\$ 795.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 815.00
104	Sylvania LU/70/D/ MED HPS (frosted).	100	\$ 9.55	\$ 955.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 985.00

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (Each)	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
105	Sylvania LU/100/MED HPS (clear).	100	\$ 7.95	\$ 795.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 815.00
106	Sylvania LU/100/D/MED HPS (frosted).	100	\$ 9.55	\$ 955.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 985.00
107	Sylvania LU/150/MED HPS (clear).	100	\$ 8.25	\$ 825.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,050.00
108	Sylvania LU/150/D/MED (frosted).	100	\$ 9.85	\$ 985.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,050.00
109	Sylvania LU/70/MOG (clear).	250	\$ 7.95	\$ 1,987.50	\$ 8.15	\$ 2,037.50
110	Sylvania LU/100/MOG (clear).	5000	\$ 7.95	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 40,750.00
111	Sylvania LU/150/MOG (clear).	500	\$ 8.25	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,250.00
112	Sylvania LU/200/MOG (clear).	2000	\$ 8.75	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 20,500.00
113	Sylvania LU/250/MOG (clear).	100	\$ 9.85	\$ 985.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 975.00
Photo Control-						
114	DTL (Dark to Lite) DP124 1.5 1704 (105-305VAC 60Hz).	8000	\$ 6.75	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 49,200.00
115	TYCO ALR-AA-105W (940650-000).	1000	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,500.00
Starters/Ignitors-						
116	GE CO. 35-216702-22 IGNITER 35-150W.	1000	\$ 12.65	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00
117	GE CO. 35-216702-10 IGNITER 150-400W.	1000	\$ 10.35	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
118	ULT HPS1503A001C (150W HPS Starter).	1000	\$ 21.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23,000.00
119	ULT HPS4003A001C (400W HPS Starter).	1000	\$ 21.50	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23,000.00

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (Each)	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Traffic Signal LED-						
120	GELCORE DR3-RCFB-01A.	100	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 9,850.00
121	GELCORE DR3-YCFB-01A.	20	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 1,970.00
122	GELCORE DR3-GCFB-01A.	100	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 9,850.00
123	GELCORE DR4-RTFB-01A.	20	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 970.00
124	GELCORE DR4-YTFB-01A.	5	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 242.50
125	GELCORE DR4-GCFB-01A.	20	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 970.00
126	GELCORE DR6-RTFB-20A.	100	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 4,850.00
127	GELCORE DR6-YTFB-20A.	20	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
128	GELCORE DR6-GCFB-20A.	100	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
129	GELCORE DR6-RTAAN-21A.	50	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
130	GELCORE DR6-YTAAAN-21A.	50	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
131	GELCORE DR6-GCAAN-21A.	50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 2,425.00
132	GELCORE "GT1" LED 16X18 Count Down Ped Module (PS7-CFF1-26A).	50	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
133	GELCORE LED Array 12" Hand/Man Overlay Ped Module (PS6-CFL1-01A).	10	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
134	GELCORE LED Array 12" Count Down Ped Module (PS6-PFD2-01A-18).	10	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 123,691.35	\$ 956,666.25	\$ 137,530.45	\$ 988,571.00

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (Each)	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	VANCOUVER, WA SALES TAX @ 8.4%			\$ 80,359.97		\$ 83,039.96
	GRAND TOTAL			\$ 1,037,026.22		\$ 1,071,610.96

SCHEDULE C (Optional Items Outside of Schedule A)

_____ % from the published list prices for items not listed under Schedule A .

30%

30%

Highest percentage discount off the same manufacturer's price list will be considered to be the lowest net purchase price.